



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8622 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.14456 OF 2024

Jaideep MaratheApplicant

In the Matter in Between:

Jaideep MarathePetitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ketan Dhavale, for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Ms. Vrishali Raje, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 28th JULY 2025

P.C.:-

1. Since the Registry has not placed the Petition as well as the Interim Application before us, we are unable to proceed with the same.

2. Stand over to 30th July 2025.

3. Registry to ensure that the copy of the Petition as well as the Interim Application are placed before us on the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)