

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14456 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8622 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 14456 OF 2024

Jaideep Marathe

...Petitioner/
Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra thr.
The Secretary/Principal Secretary
Dept. of Public Health & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Ketan Dhavle, *for the Petitioner/Applicant.*

Mr. Jaideep Marathe, *Petitioner in person, Present.*

Ms. V. R. Raje, *AGP, for the Respondent-State.*

Mr. J. P. Sen, *Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curie.*

Dr. Shetty, *as Amicus Curie.*

Mr Ravindra Pajankar, *DLSA Secretary, Thane.*

Mr. Prashant Abhang *with Secretary DLSA.*

Ms. Jyoti S. Vichare, *Assistant Legal.*

Dr. Prachi Chivate, *Deputy Superintendent Thane Mental
Hospital DNB (Psychiatry).*

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Advait M. Sethna, JJ.
DATED: 26 November 2025

PC:-

1. We have heard this matter for some time and now we post this matter on 17 December 2025 at 03.00 pm under the caption of part-heard.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)