

In

WRIT PETITION 14456 OF 2024

Jaideep MarathePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary/...RESPONDENT

Prin. Secretary, Dept. Of Public Health And Ors

Mr. Ketan Dhavle, for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Ms. Vrishali R. Raje, AGP, for the Respondent-State

Dr. Prachi Chivate,

Deputy Superintendent Thane Mental Hospital DNB

(Psychiatry).

Mr. Prashant Abhang with Secretary DLSA.

Ms. Sharanya Bhalerao, physcratic Nurse

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)