

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8622 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 14456 OF 2024

Jaideep Marathe

...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

Thr. The Secretary/Prin. Secretary,

Dept. of Public Health and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ketan Dhavale for the Applicant.

Mrs. V.R.Raje, AGP for the State.

Mr. J.P. Sen, Sr. Advocate as a amicus curiae.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2026.02.17
15:20:43
+0530

P. C. :-

1. List the petition on 27th February 2026 under the caption 'For Directions'.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)